GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF EDUCATION
DEPARTMENT OF HIGHER EDUCATION
RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. #1466
ANSWERED ON- 02/08/2023

Assistance to Madhya Pradesh under RUSA

#1466. SHRI AJAY PRATAP SINGH:
Will the Minister of EDUCATION be pleased to state:

€)) the financial assistance provided to Madhya Pradesh under Rashtriya Uchchatar Shiksha Abhiyan (RUSA) Yojana during the last two years;

(b) the institutions in Madhya Pradesh that have been provided with financial assistance and against which component, what percentage of this financial assistance has been spent and the percentage that is remaining; and

(© whether any proposal has been received from the State Government to convert the Autonomous Sanjay Gandhi Government College in Sidhi district of the State into a University, if so, the action being taken in this regard at present?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF EDUCATION
(DR. SUBHAS SARKAR)

(a): Under the Scheme of Rashtriya Uchchatar Shiksha Abhiyan (RUSA) in the year 2021-22 and 2022-
23, total central fund amounting to Rs. 38.7 crore was released to the State of Madhya Pradesh.

(b): The component-wise and institutions-wise details of fund released, percentage utilized and remaining are at https://www.education.gov.in/sites/upload_files/mhrd/files/upload_document/MP-
institutions.pdf

(c): No such proposal to convert the Autonomous Sanjay Gandhi Government College in Sidhi district of the State into a University has been received under RUSA from the State Government of Madhya
Pradesh.
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